up to 15% but not more 

frequently than once 

every two years and 

increase must apply to 

all Transworld agencies.  

The combined total 

monthly Marketing 

Fund Contribution for 

all  Designated 

Marketing Areas owned 

by you shall not exceed 

One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars 

($1,500.00) per month 

Market Cooperative 

Contribution4 

As determined by the 

co-op. Currently, none. 

As determined by the 

co-op. 

Payable to the 

cooperative. We have 

the right to establish 

local or regional 

cooperatives. 

Transfer Fee5 

The greater of:

[...]

Franchisor without any payment being made to You. 

Ten: FEES 

In consideration of the grant of the franchise herein, You shall pay Franchisor the following: 

A. Franchise Establishment Fee.  Upon the execution hereof, You shall pay Franchisor a franchise 

establishment fee of Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($67,500.00), receipt of which 

Franchisor acknowledges.  Your deposit of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($9,500.00), if 

submitted, shall be credited against the franchise establishment fee.  The franchise establishment 

fee shall be deemed fully earned and nonrefundable upon the execution of this Agreement. 

B. Royalty Fees.  

i. You will pay to Franchisor a monthly Royalty Fee equal to the greater of (1) the Monthly

[...]

calendar month, or (2) Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($250.00) for Your first Designated 

Marketing Area and Two Hundred and Ten Dollars ($210.00) for each additional Designated 

Marketing Area owned by You. The combined total monthly Marketing Fund Contribution for all 

Designated Marketing Areas owned by You shall not exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500.00) per month.  Such monthly fee maybe raised in Franchisor’s sole discretion by 15% 

provided that any such increase: (a) shall be done no more frequently than once every two (2) years; 

and (b) shall be applicable to all Agencies.  If You participate in a Marketing Cooperative, then 

You must contribute to the Marketing Cooperative a percentage of Your Gross Revenue (or other 

amount) as determined by the Marketing Cooperative.   

D. Agent Fee.  You will pay to Franchisor a monthly Agent Fee of One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars 

($195) or the then current fee.  This fee entitles You to access to an email account, the Customer 

Relations Management Software, and is for hosting and maintenance of an email account, the 

Customer Relations Management Software and an Internet website with one landing page per 

agent.  The Agent Fee is One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($165) per month or the then current fee 

for each agent.   

E. Franchise Resale Program.  The Franchisor may establish or has established a referral program 

under which it refers You to franchised business owners who are interested in selling their business.